CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
December 18, 2008

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1872,
a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Innovative Enviroments Seminar
Columbus, Chio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Cleveland State University
PHP Programming Classes
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Councit
Innovative Enviroments Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Met Life Foundation
Fit for Life Training
New York, New York

Northeast Chio Regional Library System
Successfully Dealing with Harrassing Patrons
North Ridgeville, Ohio

Stark State College of Technology
GIS Day 2008
Narth Canton, Ohio

Economic and Social Research Institute
Improving Your Entire GIS Workflow
Columbus, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America
Ohio Valley Chapter Meeting
Louisville, Kentucky

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

11/5/08 - 11/06/08  Kacie Armstrong

10/23/08 Donald Boozer

10/11/08 & 10/18/08 Amy Dankowski

12/6/08 & 12/13/08

11/5/08 - 11/06/08  Amy Dankowski

9/24/08 - 9/26/08  Ali Boyd

10/31/08 Diana Devore
11/21/08 Thomas Edwards
10/23/08 Thomas Edwards

10/30/08 - 10/31/08 Pamela Eyerdam

REPORT D

AMOUNT

169.00

241.46

778.00

320.31

627.44

16.26

57.57

144.50

95.33



ITEM

American Library Association

2008 Gaming Learning and Libraries Symposium

QOak Brook, llinois

Young Adult Library Services Association
Young Adult Literature Symposium
Nashville, Tennessee

Society of American Archivists
Understanding Archival Practices for Photos
Bellevue, Washington

Cuyahoga County Public Library
Day of Dialog Event
Warrensville Heights, Ohio

OChio Library Council
Innovative Enviroments Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Innovative Enviroments Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Councll
Leadership Conferenece
Columbus, Ohio

National Federation of the Blind
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Governments Documents Roundtable of Ohio
Fall Meeting
Athens, Chio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Successfully Dealing with Harrassing Patrons
North Ridgeville, Ohio

Cleveland State University
PHP Programming Classes
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Successfully Dealing with Harrassing Patrons
North Ridgeville, Ohio

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

11/2/08 - 11/4/08  Todd Fagan

11/8/08 - 11/8/08  Elizabeth Gaughan

11/12/08 - 11/14/08 Patrice Hamiter

10/28/08 Pamela Jennings

11/5/08 - 11/06/08  Ellen Leavitt

11/5/08 - 11/06/08 Cindy Lombardo

10/23/08 ’ Cindy Lombardo
11/1/08 Barbara Mates
11/14/08 Robert Murnan
10/31/08 Marilyn Nichols

10/11/08 & 10/18/08 David Reynolds
12/6/08 & 12/13/08

10/31/08 Michelle Skrovan

AMCUNT

452.63

466.43

1,242.50

34,52

261.94

308.89

226.25

148.59

173.38

19.88

778.00

18.42



ITEM

DATE

Association of Bookmobile and Qutreach Services 10/8/08 - 10/10/08

Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Munis User Group
User Group Meeting
Ravenna, Ohio

Young Adult Library Services Association
Young Adult Literature Symposium
Nashville, Tennessee

Ohio Library Council
Innovative Enviroments Seminar
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Training Partnership Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Cuyahoga County Public Library
Day of Dialog Event
Warrensville Heights, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

11/6/08

11/8/08 - 11/9/08

11/5/08 - 11/06/08

8/6/08

10/28/08

SUMMARY
NOVEMBER
$7,077.62
2,473.13
183.24
0.00

$9,733.99

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Norma Smith

David Swinerton

Rollie Welch

Tena Wilson

Various Staff

Various Staff

YEAR TO DATE

$99,529.92
13,998.28
1,200.00
1,043.54

$115,771.74

AMOUNT

170.00

49.07

618.59

309.50

1,283.52

720.00

$9,733.99



