## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## Finance Committee December 18, 2008

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Innovative Enviroments Seminar Columbus, Ohio	11/5/08 - 11/06/08	Kacie Armstrong	169.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/23/08	Donald Boozer	241.46
Cleveland State University PHP Programming Classes Cleveland, Ohio	10/11/08 & 10/18/08 12/6/08 & 12/13/08	Amy Dankowski	778.00
Ohio Library Council Innovative Enviroments Seminar Columbus, Ohio	11/5/08 - 11/06/08	Amy Dankowski	320.31
Met Life Foundation Fit for Life Training New York, New York	9/24/08 - 9/26/08	Ali Boyd	627.44
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Successfully Dealing with Harrassing Patrons North Ridgeville, Ohio	10/31/08	Diana Devore	16.26
Stark State College of Technology GIS Day 2008 North Canton, Ohio	11/21/08	Thomas Edwards	57.57
Economic and Social Research Institute Improving Your Entire GIS Workflow Columbus, Ohio	10/23/08	Thomas Edwards	144.50
Art Libraries Society of North America Ohio Valley Chapter Meeting Louisville, Kentucky	10/30/08 - 10/31/08	Pamela Eyerdam	95.33

ITEM		DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association 2008 Gaming Learning and L Oak Brook, Illinois		11/2/08 - 11/4/08	Todd Fagan	452.63
Young Adult Library Services Young Adult Literature Symp Nashville, Tennessee		11/8/08 - 11/9/08	Elizabeth Gaughan	466.43
Society of American Archivis Understanding Archival Prac Bellevue, Washington		11/12/08 - 11/14/08	Patrice Hamiter	1,242.50
Cuyahoga County Public Lib Day of Dialog Event Warrensville Heights, Ohio	rary	10/28/08	Pamela Jennings	34.52
Ohio Library Council Innovative Enviroments Sem Columbus, Ohio	inar	11/5/08 - 11/06/08	Ellen Leavitt	261.94
Ohio Library Council Innovative Enviroments Sem Columbus, Ohio	inar	11/5/08 - 11/06/08	Cindy Lombardo	308.89
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conferenece Columbus, Ohio		10/23/08	Cindy Lombardo	226.25
National Federation of the Bli Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	ind	11/1/08	Barbara Mates	148.59
Governments Documents Ro Fall Meeting Athens, Ohio	oundtable of Ohio	11/14/08	Robert Murnan	173.38
Northeast Ohio Regional Libr Successfully Dealing with Ha North Ridgeville, Ohio		10/31/08	Marilyn Nichols	19.89
Cleveland State University PHP Programming Classes Cleveland, Ohio		10/11/08 & 10/18/08 12/6/08 & 12/13/08	David Reynolds	778.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Libr Successfully Dealing with Ha North Ridgeville, Ohio		10/31/08	Michelle Skrovan	18.42

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/8/08 - 10/10/08	Norma Smith	170.00
Ohio Munis User Group User Group Meeting Ravenna, Ohio	11/6/08	David Swinerton	49.07
Young Adult Library Services Association Young Adult Literature Symposium Nashville, Tennessee	11/8/08 - 11/9/08	Rollie Welch	618.59
Ohio Library Council Innovative Enviroments Seminar Columbus, Ohio	11/5/08 - 11/06/08	Tena Wilson	309.50
Ohio Library Council Training Partnership Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	8/6/08	Various Staff	1,285.52
Cuyahoga County Public Library Day of Dialog Event Warrensville Heights, Ohio	10/28/08	Various Staff	720.00
TOTAL			\$9,733.99

## SUMMARY

FUND	NOVEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$7,077.62	\$99,529.92
Lockwood Thompson	2,473.13	13,998.28
Metlife-Fit for Life	183.24	1,200.00
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,043.54
TOTAL	\$9,733.99	\$115,771.74